KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

Form ACO-1 September 1999 Form must be Typed

## OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

SEP 2 8 2007

	_					_	_		
	R	" /	$\overline{}$	1 1	r i	Λ			
[~]	1.)	1 1	•	1	IV I	/\	1		
	100	1	_		111	1.	ì		
						$\overline{}$		\A/E1	ш

WELL COMPLETION FORM JINIUIIVAL WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASON DIVISION WICHITA, KS Operator: License # 32309 API NO. 15- 187-21101-0000 Name: Presco Western, LLC County Stanton Address 5665 FLATIRON PARKWAY NW - SE - NW - SW Sec. 21 Twp. 29 S.R. 39 □EXIW City/State/Zip BOULDER CO 80301 1.857 Feet from S/N (circle one) Line of Section \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ Feet from EW (circle one) Line of Section Purchaser: Plains Marketing LP (0il): One OK (Gas) Operator Contact Person: Randy M. Verret Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner: (circle one) NE SE Phone (303) 305-1163 NW SW Lease Name <u>Williams</u> Well # <u>4-L21-29-3</u> Contractor: Name: H2 Drilling Field Name Wildcat License: 33793 Producing Formation \_\_\_Morrow Wellsite Geologist: Not Applicable Elevation: Ground 3,214' Kelley Bushing 3,226' **Designate Type of Completion** Total Depth 5,700' Plug Back Total Depth 5,647' X New Well Re-Entry Workover Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at 1,810 Feet \_\_\_\_ SIOW \_\_\_\_ Temp. Abd. \_\_\_\_ SWD Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? Yes \_\_\_\_\_ Yes \_\_\_\_ X \_ No \_\_\_\_\_ Gas \_\_\_\_ ENHR \_\_\_\_ SIGW If yes, show depth set Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc.) If Workover/Reentry: Old Well Info as follows: If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from Operator: feet depth to Drilling Fluid Management Plan ALT NH7-DI-08
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit) Well Name: Original Comp. Date \_\_\_\_\_ Original Total Depth Deepening \_\_\_\_ Re-perf. \_\_\_\_ Conv. to Enhr./SWD Chloride content 4,000 ppm Fluid volume 1,500 bbls Dewatering method used \_\_\_Air\_Evaporation —— Plug Back —— Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite: \_\_\_\_ Commingled Docket No. ---Operator Name Not Applicable \_\_ Dual Completion Docket No. \_\_\_ Lease Name \_\_\_\_\_ License No. \_\_\_\_ \_\_\_\_ Other (SWD or Enhr?) Docket No. \_\_\_ 6/7/07 6/18/07 6/28/07 Spud Date or Date Reached TD Completion Date or Recompletion Date County \_\_\_\_\_ Docket No. \_\_\_ Recompletion Date INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. MarkeT - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information on side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confidentiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells. All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate the sits and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements BERTA JO () herein are complete and correct to the best of any knowledge. Signature KCC Office Use ONLY Title Manager- Business & Regulatory Affairs Date \$ 9/27/07

Notary Public

20 07 .

Date Commission Expires

Subscribed and sworn the before me this day of Septemil

**Letter of Confidentiality Attached** If Denied, Yes Date: Wireline Log Received

**Geologist Report Received UIC Distribution** 

Operator Name Preso	o Western,	LLC	Lease Name	Wiiliams	<u> </u>	Well #	4-L21-29-39	
Sec. <u>21</u> Twp. <u>29</u>	s.r. <u>39</u>	East X West	County	<u>Stanton</u>				
NSTRUCTIONS: Show ested, time tool open at emperature, fluid recov Electric Wireline Logs su	nd closed, flowir very, and flow	ng and shut-in pressure rates if gas to surface	s, whether shut-in peduring test. Attach	ressure reach	ed static level, hy	ydrostatic p	ressures, bottom hol-	
Orill Stem Tests Taken (Attach Additional She	eets.)	☐ Yes 💢 No	X Log	F	ormation (Top), D	epth and D	atums Sampl	
Samples Sent to Geologic	cal Survey	▼ Yes No	Name		Тор	Da	tum	
Cores Taken		☐ Yes 💢 No						
Electric Log Run (Submit Copy.)		▼ Yes No	Heebner				-575'	
ist All E.Logs Run:			Lansing		3,884		-670'	
Borehole Compensa	ted Sonic/	IΠ;	Muncie Cr Marmaton	еек	4,130 4,450		-916' -1,236'	
Compensated Neutron/ SSD & Dua		ual Induction	Morrow		5,184'		-1,970'	
			HOTTOW		3,10			
	_	CASING RECORD	ш —		4-			
	1	t all strings set-conducto		Τ''	Type of	# Sacks	Type and Percent	
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled	Size Casing Set (In O.D.)	Weight Lbs./Ft.	Setting Depth	Cement	Used	Additives	
Surface	12-1/4"	8-5/8"	24.0	1,810'	Common	150	3%CC	
					Lite	600	3% 1/4 Flo	
Production	7-7/8"	4-1/2"	10.5 CEMENTING/SQUE	5,697'	ASC	300	2%Ge1/.5%FL	
Purpose	Depth Type of Cement		#Sacks Used					
Perforate	Top Bottom							
Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone								
Shots Per Foot	PERFORATION	RECORD - Bridge Plug	s Set/Type		re, Shot, Cement S		ord Depth	
Shots visit and		tage of Each Interval Per	Torated					
4	5,506'-5,5	622' (Morrow)		1,500 g	als. 15% NEFE			
4	5,534'-5,5	640' (Morrow)		1,500 g	als. 15% NEFE			
TUBING RECORD	Size 2-3/8"	Set At 5 , 583 '	Packer At	Liner Run	☐ Yes 🗓	No		
Date of First, Resumed			ucing Method ☐ Flowing     X   F	Pumping G	ias Lift	ner (Explain)	)	
Not Applicable		ll Completion   Bbls.   Gas	Mcf Wat		Gas-Oil		Gravity	
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil N/		IVICI					
Disposition of Gas:	METHOD	OF COMPLETION			Production Inter			
☐ Vented ☐ Sold  (If vented, submit.	Used on U	_	Hole X Perforation	n Dually (	Comp. 🔲 Commi	ngled		
(ii veineu, aubiliit.		☐ Othe	r (Specify)					

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 25936

Federal Tax I	.D				
REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31	SERVICE POINT:				
RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665	Ogkl +y				
		- And Andrews			
DATE 6-1-07 SEC. TWP. 29 RANGE 39 W	CALLED OUT ON LOCATION				
	3100 Au	COUNTY STATE			
LEASE WELL#421-7-3 LOCATION 43	CW W N E, 440	Stanton KS			
OLD OR(NEW)(Circle one)					
1/		<b></b>			
CONTRACTOR H2 Dr.II.ng	OWNER See e				
TYPE OF JOB Sur Face V	071				
HOLE SIZE 124 T.D. 1910	CEMENT				
CASING SIZE & PAY DEPTH 1810 TUBING SIZE DEPTH	AMOUNT ORDERED GOOD	SKS CHE Back			
TUBING SIZE DEPTH DRILL PIPE DEPTH	150 sks cor. 3%	r t			
TOOL DEPTH	130 23 604 32				
PRES. MAX MINIMUM	COMMON 150 545	@ 12.60 180,00			
MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 40,53	POZMIX	@ <u>13.00</u>			
CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. 40.5-3	GEL	@			
PERFS.	CHLORIDE 25 sk s	@ 46.60 1165.00			
DISPLACEMENT 112.71 BBL	ASC				
EQUIPMENT					
•	Lite 1,00 sks	@ 11.35 7110,00			
PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER Andrew	<del></del>	@			
#427-28/ HELPER ALAN	Flo-seel 150*	@ <u>2.00 20.00</u>			
BULK TRUCK		@			
#399 DRIVER R+X					
BULK TRUCK					
# 356 DRIVER ALL. n	HANDLING 281 5ks	@ 1.90 1483.70			
	MILEAGE Ge sk/mile				
REMARKS:		TOTAL 1747152			
MIX 600 the cite 3% CC to Fromsom		IOIAL 17731, 32			
100 sts con 3800		ROE			
Bustace plug	SERV	ice			
_ weet lift	DEPTH OF JOB				
Dect buch	PUMP TRUCK CHARGE	11.10.00			
Florit hold place beach	EXTRA FOOTAGE				
Comment did circulate	MILEAGE X miles	@ 6.00 468.00			
- Thank you	MANIFOLD + head route				
		@			
CHARGE TO: Presco western					
STREET	v	TOTAL 2/28,00			
Williams 4-121-21-37					
CITYSTATEZIP	PLUC & FLOA	TEATIDMENT			
6.7067 Ho	O Z	AT EQUIPMENT			
	0/3				
150	1 Guide shoe				
	1 Basket				
To Allied Cementing Co., Inc.	4 Contralizers	@ <i>320.00</i>			
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment	1 Box thread Lack	@			
and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or	1 Rubber play	100.00			
contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	TOTAL 1900.00			
done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or		TOTAL FYEAR CO			
contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND	TAX				
CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side.		<del>_</del>			
	TOTAL CHARGE				
	DISCOUNT	IF PAID IN 30 DAYS			
and the second of the second o		RECEIVED			
SIGNATURE		KANSAS CORPORATION CO			

PRINTED NAME

SEP 2 8 2007

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC. 25943 Federal Tax I.D. REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** T1-08-2 DOKKTY 1120 Hin TWP. RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH DATEC-18.07 GiOOA, + 12:00, Williams WELL#4-121-29- LOCATION 4 Stanton OLD OR NEW (Circle one) CONTRACTOR H2 OWNER James Drilling TYPE OF JOB Froduction **HOLE SIZE** CEMENT **CASING SIZE** DEPTH 5696.54 AMOUNT ORDERED 300 SKS ASC. 2% gel. 10% solt 5 + GILSUNITE 12 OF 12 FLILD **TUBING SIZE** DEPTH DRILL PIPE **DEPTH** 500 gol WFR TOOL Port coller 3109 DEPTH PRES. MAX MINIMUM COMMON\_ @ MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT 40,44 POZMIX CEMENT LEFT IN CSG. @16.65 83,25 40,44 5 Sk S GEL PERFS. CHLORIDE DISPLACEMENT 89.93 306 @ 14.90 4420.00 ASC 300 3K5 **EQUIPMENT** Suff 28 sks @ 19.20 537,60 PUMP TRUCK CEMENTER Andrew GILSon, te 1500 # 423-251 HELPER Alan **BULK TRUCK** 150# FL KD @ 10,65 1577,50 # 399 DRIVER ALLIN **BULK TRUCK** @ 1.00 500,00 WFR2 5000066 DRIVER HANDLING YOU SAS @ 1,90 740,00 2800,00 MILEAGE 9 5 5/12.68 TOTAL 11798.25 Puris SOD est WFR-2 pag mouse hole 10 sts alles not have 15 sts SERVICE 275 Sts Air down casing 1000 Line Clean Disp **DEPTH OF JOB** cift prossure PUMP TRUCK CHARGE when plug to dod 1100# lost all **EXTRA FOOTAGE** MILEAGE 78 MILES @ 6.00 468.00 MANIFOLD had rentel \_@\_ CHARGE TO: Presco wiestern TOTAL 2533. 00 STREET \_\_\_\_\_ STATE 4 PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT Guide shoe 150.00 AFU INSETT 225000 @ Basket @ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. Port cullar @ **483** 1600.00 You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment Centralizers Rubber stug and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL 2495.00 done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TAX\_ CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE \_\_\_\_\_ DISCOUNT -IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SIGNATURE

SEP 2 8 2007

RECEIVED

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

PRINTED NAME